
2026 New College of Florida Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Trinoski (5), Garcia (2), Goodell (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-28), Rich
(6-9), Garcia (3-5), McDonough (3-4), Trinoski (2-4), Ebert (1-1), Goodell (1-1), Rubel (1-2), Yazzetti (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Reinhardt, Jamie .471 9-9 17 8 8 1 0 0 0 9 .529 5 0 1 0 .591 0 1 5-5 42 5 0 1.000
25 Harper , Kelsey .462 10-9 26 6 12 2 0 0 8 14 .538 1 0 1 0 .481 0 0 8-9 9 17 1 .963
16 Lewis, Karyna .391 10-10 23 7 9 4 0 0 4 13 .565 2 0 0 0 .440 0 0 4-4 13 0 0 1.000
17 Kohlenberg, Kaitlin .320 10-9 25 8 8 1 0 0 2 9 .360 5 0 3 0 .433 0 0 7-8 19 6 0 1.000
1 Suarez, Samantha .278 10-8 18 9 5 1 0 2 8 12 .667 4 0 0 0 .375 2 2 0-0 2 12 2 .875
29 Mathers, Mackenzie .250 8-7 20 6 5 0 0 2 9 11 .550 3 0 0 0 .348 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
7 Sentner, Ashlynn .200 8-6 15 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 5 0 1 0 .400 0 0 6-6 11 0 0 1.000
49 Rich, Sydney .583 8-3 12 3 7 3 0 1 10 13 1.083 0 0 1 0 .538 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
14 Dean, Abby .500 4-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
26 DiPiero, Evelyn .500 4-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Hatton, Hannah .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Maitland, Carianne .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
10 Garcia, Madison .429 5-2 7 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .857 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
44 Moro, Maya .400 7-2 10 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 .800 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
12 Halas, Jill .357 6-4 14 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 2 0 1 0 .438 0 0 3-4 6 1 1 .875
3 Harwood, Rylie .333 7-7 18 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .389 2 0 4 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 0 1 .875
33 McDonough, Kira .333 5-4 9 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .667 2 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
4 Trinoski, Gabriela .250 5-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
9 Thomason, Arianna .222 5-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 1 0 0 .273 1 1 2-2 9 2 0 1.000
22 Goodell, Tori .143 7-4 14 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .286 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 17 0 2 .895
2 Arrington, Avery .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Waddell, Cheyenne .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .344 10-10 253 73 87 19 0 8 60 130 .514 34 1 22 0 .418 4 4 37-40 186 67 11 .958
Opponents .200 10-10 225 20 45 8 0 1 13 56 .249 18 3 47 0 .266 2 4 9-14 167 65 22 .913

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Yazzetti, Isabella 0.95 3-0 5 4 2 1-0 0 22.0 8 5 3 7 17 1 0 0 .113 4 1 0 0 2
77 Ebert, Dani 1.95 2-0 4 4 1 1-0 0 14.1 13 4 4 3 8 2 0 1 .232 1 0 0 0 1
32 Rubel, Kendall 2.10 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 10 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 .370 0 0 0 2 0
49 Rich, Sydney 2.63 3-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 9 6 6 6 16 2 0 0 .155 1 2 0 0 1
24 Buchanan, Tristan 7.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.03 9-1 18 9 3 2 1 62.0 45 20 18 18 47 8 0 1 .200 6 3 0 2 4
Opponents 7.80 1-9 14 10 7 0 0 55.2 87 73 62 34 22 19 0 8 .344 6 1 0 4 4



2026 New College of Florida Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Reinhardt, Jamie 47 42 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kohlenberg, Kaitlin 25 19 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McDonough, Kira 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Garcia, Madison 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 2 0
16 Lewis, Karyna 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sentner, Ashlynn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thomason, Arianna 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Maitland, Carianne 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mathers, Mackenzie 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Trinoski, Gabriela 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 5 0
45 Yazzetti, Isabella 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
77 Ebert, Dani 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Rubel, Kendall 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Waddell, Cheyenne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 DiPiero, Evelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Harper , Kelsey 27 9 17 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Goodell, Tori 19 17 0 2 .895 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Suarez, Samantha 16 2 12 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Halas, Jill 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harwood, Rylie 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Moro, Maya 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Buchanan, Tristan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dean, Abby 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Rich, Sydney 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 3 .667 0 0
2 Arrington, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hatton, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 264 186 67 11 .958 0 18 10 .643 8 0
Opponents 254 167 65 22 .913 0 74 6 .925 5 0


